### 504513252 08/22/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.	07/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RETURN PATH, INC.
Street Address:	56 WEST 2ND STREET
Internal Address:	10TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7970832	
Patent Number:	7293065	
Patent Number:	6438583	
Patent Number:	6167435	
Patent Number:	7080122	
Application Number:	60428134	
Application Number:	60482883	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ljamos@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123272.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 043352 FRAME: 0927

504513252

# Total Attachments: 3 source=SecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=SecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=SecurityAgreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043352 FRAME: 0928

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, from Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc., with offices at 104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102, Portola Valley, Ca 94028, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and other good and valuable consideration paid by Return Path, Inc., the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests in and terminates, releases and discharges their security interest in patents, trademarks and copyrights recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Copyright Office as listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patents, trademarks and copyrights related thereto, and any right, title and interest of Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. in such shall hereby cease and become void.

Signed this 25th day of July, 2017.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

Name: David Wanek

Title: Vice President

### Schedule 1

### Patents:

Patent No.	Serial No.	Date Recorded	Reel	Frame
7970832	10/856693	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
7293065	10/717441	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
6438583	09/338734	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
6167435	09/183365	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
7080122	09/921955	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
	60/428134	May 11, 2005	016547	0142
	60/482,883	May 11, 2005	016547	0142

# Copyrights:

Sign me UP! A Marketer's Guide to Creating Email Newsletters That Build Relationships and Boost Sales, Registration Number TXu1-211-945, registered December 15, 2004

Page 2 of 3

### Trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date / Application Date
BONDED SENDER – US	2855381		Issued 6/15/04 and filed 7/31/02
BONDED SENDER – Australia	980495		Issued 12/3/03 and filed 12/3/03
BONDED SENDER – Japan	4799946		Issued 9/3/04 and filed 12/12/03
BONDED SENDER – Canada	TMA199199		Filed 12/9/03
BONDED SENDER – European Union	3579653		Filed 12/8/03
BONDED SENDER – China	3838991		Issued 1/6/04 and filed 12/10/03
NETCREATIONS	US2771221		Registered Oct. 7, 2003
100% OPT-IN	US2267844		Registered Aug. 3, 1999
POSTMASTERDIRECT	US2469058		Registered July 17, 2001
POSTMASTERDIRECT.COM	US2503451		Registered Nov. 6, 2001
SURVEYDIRECT		US78/320650	Filed Oct. 1, 2003
ITPROSDIRECT		US78/320647	Filed Oct. 30, 2003
RETURN PATH	US 2922005		Feb. 2, 2005
PURELIST	US2631087		Oct. 8, 2002

Page 3 of 3

123272.00101/105964449